Should room night totals fall below 40% of the estimated room nights, the GRANTEE' s reimbursement 
will be $10 per room night. 

B. _Reimbursement is dependent upon GRANTEE generating hotel room nights. For every 
room night generated, GRANTEE will receive a reimbursement of$10.00 (Ten Dollars) up to 
a maximum of $15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars). 

C. ___ Reimbursement is dependent upon GRANTEE attaining the number of hotel rooms based 
on the sliding scale below. In this regard, the grant funds available for reimbursement shall be 
dependent upon the achievement of room nights actualized.